## FEE STRUCTURE FOR THE SESSION 2023-2024

BEFORE ADMISSION- ONE TIME					
Admission Form*	At the time of Purchase of Admission Form	Rs. 200/-			
Registration Fee*	At the time of Submission of Admission Form	Rs. 2300/-	00/-		
ADMISSION FEE - ONE TIME					
Admission Fee	At the time of Admission	Rs. 17,500/-			
CLASSES- TUTION FEE	PER MONTH	YEARLY			
NURSERY - I	Payable in 4 Advance Quarterly Instalment by	Rs. 3,850/-	Rs. 46,200/-		
II- V	1st of April '23, 1st of July '23, 1st of Oct '23 &	Rs. 4,250/-	Rs. 51,000/-		
VI - VIII	1st Jan '24	Rs. 4,800/-	Rs. 57,600/-		
TRANSPORTATION FEES	PER MONTH				
Transportation Commitment	2 Months Fees				
Up to 5 kms Road distance	Payable in 4 Advance Quarterly Instalment by	Rs. 2,000/-			
from School Campus	1st of April '23, 1st of July '23, 1st of Oct '23 &	KS. 2,000/-			
Up to 15 kms Road distance	1st of April 23, 1st of July 23, 1st of Oct 23 & 1st Jan '24	Rs. 3,000/-			
from School Campus	150 Jdll 24	NS. 5,000/-	J		

## Terms & Conditions

**1.** Fee Payment Schedule is given below:

Fee Due Date	Last Date for Payment	Late Fee Fine*	20 Days Delay	45 Days Delay
01-Apr-23 01-Jul-23 01-Oct-23	10-Apr-23 10-Jul-23 10-Oct-23	Rs. 50/- per Day starting From last date of Payment.	Students will not be allowed to give Tests or Exams	Name of the Student will be removed from school records.
01-Jan-24	10-Jan-24		LXams	school records.

\* Late Fees will not be waived off under any circumstances.

- **2.** Fees once paid is non-Refundable.
- **3.** Transport facilities can be availed and dis-availed quarterly only. In case of transport facilities reavailed, Rs. 2,500/- will be charged.
- **4.** Transport fees may be hiked during the ongoing session if the need arises. Service Tax/ GST, if applicable, will be charged.
- 5. School discourages cash payment of fee. Hence I will pay the Fees online through methods provided by school and get the online receipt.
- 6. Only in exceptional cases, I will draw the cheque in Favour of "Aryavedant Public School" and write the name of child, admission number, class and contact number at the reverse of the cheque. If my cheque is received back / returned from my bank for whatever reasons, return charges of Rs. 1,000/- will be charged.
- **7.** The fees may change in accordance with Uttar Pradesh Government orders. The Uttar Pradesh Self-Financed Independent Schools (Fee Regulation) Act, 2018 and the decisions of the School Authority.